Document Number: 93685 For technical questions, contact: ind-modules@vishay.com www.vishay.com
Revision: 22-Apr-08 1
Fast Thyristor/Diode and Thyristor/Thyristor
(MAGN-A-PAKTM Power Modules), 180 A
VSK.F180..P Series
Vishay High Power Products
FEATURES
• Fast turn-off thyristor

Vishay High Power Products Fast Thyristor/Diode and Thyristor/Thyristor
(MAGN-A-PAKTM Power Modules), 180 A
ORDERING INFORMATION TABLE
Note
• To order the optional hardware go to www.vishay.com/doc?95172
CIRCUIT CONFIGURATION
1 - Module type
2 - Circuit configuration
3 - Fast SCR
5 - Voltage code x 100 = VRRM (see Voltage Ratings table)
4 - Current rating: IT(AV) x 10 rounded
6 - dV/dt code: H ≤ 400 V/µs
7 - tq code: K ≤ 20 µs
J ≤ 25 µs
8 - P = Lead (Pb)-free
Device code
51 32 4 6 7 8
VSK T F 180 - 12 H K P
VSKUF.. VSKVF.. VSKNF..
+
-
-
K1G1 G2 K2
- -
+
+
K1G1 G2 K2
+
-
-
G2 K2 K1 G1
+
+
VSKKF..
VSKLF..
G2 K2
~
+
-
+
-
~
VSKHF..
~
+
-
K1 G1
+
-
~
-
-
+
+
+
-
-
-
+
+
+
-
VSKTF..
+
-
~
~
+
-
K1G1 G2 K2
LINKS TO RELATED DOCUMENTS
Dimensions http://www.vishay.com/doc?95086
Document Number: 91000  www.vishay.com